MC68HC705JJ7/D
REV 4
M
6
8
H
C
0

CERDIP(5) XTAL 500 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705SJ7S
Advance Information MC68HC705JJ7 • MC68HC705JP7 — REV 4
238 Ordering Information MOTOROLA
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
Ordering Information
MC68HC705JP7 Order Numbers
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
n
c
..
.
17.4  MC68HC705JP7 Order Numbers
MC order numbers for the available 28-pin package types are shown
here.
Package
Type
EPO
Oscill.
Type(1)
1. Crystal/ceramic resonator or RC oscillator
LPO Freq.
(kHz)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Order Number
Plastic DIP(2)
2. Plastic dual in-line package (P, case outline 710)
XTAL 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705JP7CP
SOIC(3)
3. Small outline integrated circuit package (DW, case outline 751F)
XTAL 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705JP7CDW
CERDIP(4), (5)
4. Windowed ceramic dual in-line package (S, case outline 733A)
5. CERDIP parts are only guaranteed at room temperature and are for evoluation purposes
only.
XTAL 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705JP7S
Plastic DIP RC 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HRC705JP7CP
SOIC RC 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HRC705JP7CDW
CERDIP(5) RC 100 –40 to 85° C MC68HRC705JP7S
Plastic DIP XTAL 500 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705SP7CP
SOIC XTAL 500 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705SP7CDW
CERDIP(5) XTAL 500 –40 to 85° C MC68HC705SP7S
MC68HC705JJ7 • MC68HC705JP7 — REV 4 Advance Information
MOTOROLA Ordering Information  239
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
Ordering Information